

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7627

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to international recruitment.

You asked:

- 1. How many WTE vacancies do you have in the following staff groups?*
- 2. Are you currently undertaking any international recruitment activity for any of the following staff groups? Answer Y or N.*
- 3. How many international starters have you had in the following staff groups in the last 12 months?*
- 4. How many international starters are you expecting in the following staff groups in the next 12 months?*
- 5. Which, if any, suppliers are supporting with international recruitment for the following staff groups?*
- 6. What is the average cost per international placement (not including relocation package/costs) for the following staff groups?*

Trust response:

1.

a.	Nursing	345.03
b.	Radiographers	52.23
c.	Doctors	113.3
d.	Occupational Therapists	14.45
e.	Physiotherapists	14.43
f.	Podiatrists	0
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	3.2
h.	Midwives	24.96

2.

a.	Nursing	Y
b.	Radiographers	Y
c.	Doctors	Y
d.	Occupational Therapists	N
e.	Physiotherapists	Y
f.	Podiatrists	N
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	N
h.	Midwives	Y

3.

a.	Nursing	155
b.	Radiographers	14
c.	Doctors	88
d.	Occupational Therapists	2
e.	Physiotherapists	1
f.	Podiatrists	0
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	1
h.	Midwives	0

4.

a.	Nursing	96
b.	Radiographers	6
c.	Doctors	90
d.	Occupational Therapists	0
e.	Physiotherapists	0
f.	Podiatrists	0
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	0
h.	Midwives	3

5.

a.	Nursing	Aryvarat, Resource Finder and MSI
b.	Radiographers	TTM Healthcare
c.	Doctors	BDI Resourcing / Remedium / Bespoke Medical Solutions / A & E Agency
d.	Occupational Therapists	N/A
e.	Physiotherapists	N/A
f.	Podiatrists	N/A
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h.	Midwives	Resource Finder

6.

a.	Nursing	£2,500
b.	Radiographers	Section 43 Exemption
c.	Doctors	£13,500
d.	Occupational Therapists	N/A
e.	Physiotherapists	N/A
f.	Podiatrists	N/A
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h.	Midwives	Section 43 Exemption

